10/23/2015 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Fwd: 05MN047 & 2AM-DOH1323: Clarification on numbering of responses to KIA and AANDC IRs

oy
.ﬂlﬁ NWB Tools Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>
Lo gy

Fwd: 05MN047 & 2AM-DOH1323: Clarification on numbering of responses to
KIA and AANDC IRs

Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Oct 23, 2015 at 10:37 AM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

FYI

---------- Forwarded message --------—--

From: Sharleen Hamm <sharleen.hamm@tmacresources.com>

Date: Thu, Oct 22, 2015 at 8:54 PM

Subject: 05MN047 & 2AM-DOH1323: Clarification on numbering of responses to KIA and AANDC IRs

To: Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, "kgillard@nirb.ca" <kgillard@nirb.ca>

Cc: "jroesch@qinig.com" <jroesch@giniqg.com>, John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com>, Katsky
Venter <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com>

Sonia, Kelli,

In providing information requests (IR), the KIA provided a letter and an attachment. The cover letter contained
unnumbered questions and requests in the body of the letter as well as 13 numbered IRs. The attachment
contained 52 numbered IRs.

For ease of review and reference, TMAC tabulated, numbered and responded to all information requests.
Numbering of the IRs in the TMAC response table is as follows wherein bold indicates TMAC's numbering :

» KIA cover letter, unnumbered questions/requests: 1-KIA to 30-KIA.
o KIA cover letter, numbered requests 1-13:_31-KIA to 39-KIA, 50-KIA to 52-KIA.
« Table attached to KIA cover letter, IRs identified as KIA-1 to KIA-52: KIA-1 to KIA-52.

It should be noted that an error was made when numbering the responses; 40-KIA to 49-KIA do not exist.

Further, it should also be noted that AANDC provided separate IRs to the NIRB and to the NWB. Responses to
both sets of IRs have been include in TMAC's submission. IR's identified as AANDC-NIRB IR#Xx are those
provided to the NIRB. IRs identified as AANDC IR#x are those that were provided to the NWB.

Should you have any further questions regarding the IR responses, don't hesitate to give me a call.

Kind regards,
Sharleen
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